RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 287342

ADOPTED ON MAY 2 8 1996

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF VILLA LA JOLLA PARK TOT-LOT UPGRADE, San Diego, California, on file in the Office of the City Clerk of San Diego, California on MAY 28 1996, and bearing official document No. W.O. 112582, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Contract Services Division of the City of San Diego be, and is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF VILLA LA JOLLA PARK TOT-LOT UPGRADE.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of \$78,900.00 from Fund No. 18531, Dept. No. 4091, Org. No. 9117, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED:

John W. Witt, City Attorney

Stuart H. Swett

Senior Chief Deputy City Attorney

05/02/96

Or. Dept.: Contract Services/mah

Bid No.: K96091C A.C. No.: 9600907

R-96-1362

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

K96091C

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

AC 9600907

	the	HEREB` foregoir wise una	ng resol	ΠFY tha ution is	t the mone available in	y required the Treas	for the a ury, or is	llotment o	f funds for to come	the purpose set into the Treasury,	
Amount		78,900.00					Fund 18531			31	
		Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the construction of Villa La Jolla Park Tot Lot Upgrade.									
		Entered to the state of the sta									
Date		February 23, 1996				By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT					
ACCTG.	CY				A		CCOUNTING DATA				
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
1	0	18531	4091	9117	4279	000001				\$78,900.00	
	_		:								
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$78,900.00	
FUND OVERRIDE CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE											
requiren purpose Treasur same a anticipa	nente of y, o re to ted to Exc	s of the said con r⊱are an o be dra	Charter itract, th iticipated iwn, and	of the Coat sufficed to combite the combined to the combined the combi	City of San I ient moneys ne into the	Diego, that to meet t Treasury, ey now ac	sufficient in the obligation of the create t	moneys had ons of sail of the and the	ive been apd contract appropriation, together	onformity with the oppropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys cumbered.	
Purpose											
Date By:											
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT											
ACCTG.	CY	ACCOUNTING DATA JOB OPERATION BENF/									
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
								TOTAL A	MOUNT		
AC-361 (REV 2-92)											

R- 287342

AC 9600907

MAY 2 8 1996